507301223 05/24/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7348149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHANGHAI) COMPANY LIMITED	04/15/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TENCENT TECHNOLOGY (SHENZHEN) COMPANY LIMITED
Street Address:	35/F,TENCENT BUILDING, KEJIZHONGYI ROAD, MIDWEST DISTRICT OF HI-TECH PARK, NANSHAN DISTRICT
City:	SHENZHEN
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518057

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17718318

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)935-1394

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7034305759

Email: uspto@anovalaw.com

Correspondent Name: ANOVA LAW GROUP PLLC

Address Line 1: 21495 RIDGETOP CIRCLE, SUITE 300

Address Line 4: STERLING, VIRGINIA 20166

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00144.1077.00US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AKIKO YOSHIDA	
SIGNATURE:	/Akiko Yoshida/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/24/2022	

Total Attachments: 1

507301223

source=Assignment001441077#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 060007 FRAME: 0503

Client Docket No. 20PCT650/US Attorney Docket No. 00144.1077.00US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Tencent Technology (Shanghai) Company Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P. R. China, having a place of business at 5th Floor, Area C, No. 1801 Hongmei Road, Shanghai, P.R.China, 201103 (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), owns entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 17/718,318, filed on April 12, 2022.

WHEREAS, Tencent Technology (Shenzhen) Company Limited, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of P. R. China, having a place of business at 35/F, Tencent Building. Kejizhongyi Road, Midwest District of Hi-tech Park, Nanshan District Shenzhen, Guangdong, P.R.China, 518057 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in the above patent.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby:

- (1) assign to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in US Patent Application No. 17/718,318, including the full right to claim for all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents; and
- (2) agree, upon request (and at the entire expense) of Assignee to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications and any other papers necessary to perfect Assignee's title in the foregoing.

Assignor grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signature on behalf of Assignor:

RECORDED: 05/24/2022

Name:	CHEN XIAO JIAN			
Address:	5th Floor, Area C, No. 1801 Hongmei Road, Shanghai, P.R.China, 201103			
Title	Manager of Foreign Patent Filing Department			
Signature:	<u>Chamby</u>			
Date:	April 15th, 2022			

PATENT

REEL: 060007 FRAME: 0504